

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 1 8 7 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 . 3 . 2 0 0 6 in CR R P(P D) No. 5 0 7 / 2 0 0 5
of The
HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT MAD R A S)

Prem ku m a r i & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Vijayalksh mi & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for permission to submit addl. document(s) with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Pra bha k a r, Adv.
Mr. V. Subra m a ni, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Ra mjee Pra s ad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Viswanatha n, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Venkata r a m a n, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, adv.
Mr. R. Neduma ra n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for the petitioners, list this matter
after two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master